For all sales and product enquiries please contact Hawke Sales
T: +44 (0) 161 830 6698 E: sales@ehawke.com
CABLE GLAND COLDFLOW COMPLIANT
MADE IN
BRITAIN
H
KE
-D

PSG/553/RAC C M32 Brass AR
PSG/553/RAC C 1¼” NPT Brass AR
Order Example: PSG/553/RAC C M32 Brass AR
International A
pprovals
Alternative Reversible Armour Clamping Ring Size Selection
Size Ref
Steel Wire Armour / Braid / Tape
Orientation 1 Orientation 2
B 0.9 - 1.25 0.5 - 0.9
C 1.2 - 1.6 0.6 - 1.2
Gland Size Max / Min core dia (mm) Max QTY Cores Max / Min core dia (mm) Max QTY Cores
A 1.5 - 4 7
B 1.5 - 4 12 5 - 6.5 5
C 2.5 - 4 19
A M20 ¾” or ½” 12.5 20.5 0.8 / 1.25 0.0 / 0.8 59.6 30.0 32.5
B M25 1” or ¾” 16.9 26.0 1.25 / 1.6 0.0 / 0.7 66.4 36.0 39.5
C M32 1¼” or 1” 22.0 33.0 1.6 / 2.0 0.0 / 0.7 71.2 46.0 50.5
The PGS/553/RAC dual certified Exe/Exd gland offers an instant barrier seal around the individual cable cores, with each pre-punched hole in the silicone seal
accepting a wide variance of core diameters. This results in unparalleled speed of installation, inspection and flexibility, with no need for compounds or resin to
achieve the Exd barrier seal, no curing time and instant gland completion.
Ø’B’Ø’A’
‘G’ Approx15 mm
1.	 Unique pre-punched silicone barrier seal - provides
a barrier seal to the individual cores within the cable
and prevents entry of the products of an explosion
into the cable. No putty, resin or compound required
to achieve an Exd flameproof barrier seal. Unused core
holes are to be fitted with the hole plugs provided
2.	 Reversible Armour Clamp - For all types of armour and
braid.
3.	 Patented Cable Gland Tightening Guide - Helps pre-
vent damage caused by over tightening
4.	 Unique Rear Seal - Offering ultimate sealing over an
extremely wide cable acceptance range.
1 2 3 4
Product design and specifications are subject to change without notice. Please check the Hawke website for latest specifications.
CABLE GLAND COLDFLOW COMPLIANT
Cable Gland Tightening Guide
PSG Seal
Whilst Hawke International goes to great lengths to ensure products are designed to be as simple to install,
inspect and maintain as is possible, differing levels of competency, training and understanding can lead to